

# COMMITTEE REPORT

## MADAM PRESIDENT:

**The Senate Committee on Health and Provider Services, to which was referred Senate Bill No. 208, has had the same under consideration and begs leave to report the same back to the Senate with the recommendation that said bill be AMENDED as follows:**

- 1 Page 8, delete lines 26 through 28.
- 2 Page 8, line 29, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- 3 Page 8, line 31, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)".
- 4 Page 8, between lines 32 and 33, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 5 "**(e) This section applies to a contract entered into, renewed, or**
- 6 **modified after June 30, 2013.**".
- 7 Page 9, delete lines 7 through 9.
- 8 Page 9, line 10, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)".
- 9 Page 9, line 12, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)".

- 1 Page 9, after line 13, begin a new paragraph and insert:
  - 2 "(e) **This section applies to a contract entered into, renewed, or**
  - 3 **modified after June 30, 2013.**"
- (Reference is to SB 208 as introduced.)

**and when so amended that said bill do pass.**

Committee Vote: Yeas 6, Nays 2.

---

**Miller Patricia**

**Chairperson**